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Borough of Clayton 

 
 

Address: 125 N. Delsea Drive Clayton, NJ 08312 

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-881-2882 

 

Mayor: Tom Bianco 

Cell phone: 856-417-6632 

tbianco@clayton.nj.com 

 

CFO: Robert Law 

856-881-2882 extension 135 

rlaw@clayton.nj.com 

 

Township Administrator: Susan Miller 

856-881-2882 extension 104 

smiller@clayton.nj.com 

 

Municipal Clerk: Christine Newcomb 

856-881-2882 extension 103 

cnewcomb@clayton.nj.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      Page 1 

mailto:tbianco@clayton.nj.com
mailto:rlaw@clayton.nj.com
mailto:smiller@clayton.nj.com
mailto:cnewcomb@clayton.nj.com


Township of Deptford 
 

Address: 1011 Cooper Street Deptford, NJ 08096 

 

Phone number of municipalities:  856-845-5300 

 

Mayor: Paul Medany 

mayormedany@deptford-nj.org  

856-686-2201 

 

CFO: Kimberly Kwasizur 

finance@deptford-nj.org 

856-845-5300 extension 2303 

 

Assistant Treasurer: Karen Duffy 

kduffy@deptford-nj.org 

856-845-5300 extension 2259 

 

Township Administrator/Manager: Thomas Newman Jr.  

twpmanager@deptford-nj.org 

856-5300 extension 2220 

Executive Assistant to the Manager: Debra Willard 

twpmanager@deptford-nj.org 

856-686-2220 

 

Municipal Clerk: Michelle Hack 

twpclerk@deptford-nj.org 

856-686-2203 

Councilman Bill Lamb is the substance Awareness committee Liaison, he 

can be reached at the Township clerk’s Office.  
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East Greenwich Township 

 
Address: 159 Democrat Road Mickleton, NJ 08056 

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-423-0654 

 

Mayor: James R. Philbin Jr. 

jphilbin@eastgreenwichnj.com 

856-423-0654 extension 8191 

 

CFO: Jack Bruno 

brunojrcpa@aol.com 

 

Township Administrator: n/a 

 

Municipal Clerk: Elizabeth McGill 

emcgill@eastgreenwichnj.com 

856-423-0654 extension 8101 
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Township of Elk 

 
Address: 680 Whig Lane Monroeville, NJ 08343 

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-881-6525 

 

Mayor: Carolyn Sammons 

csammons@elktownshipnj.gov 

856-297-0963 cell # 

 

CFO: Steve Considine 

elkcfo@gmail.com 

856-881-6525 extension 115 

 

Township Administrator: n/a 

 

Municipal Clerk: Tim Pine 

tpine@elktownshipnj.gov 

856-881-6525 extension 110 
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Township of Franklin 

 
Address: 1571 Delsea Drive Franklinville, NJ 08322 

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-694-1234 

 

Mayor: John “Jake” Bruno 

jbruno@franklintownship.com 

856-694-1234 extension 158  

 

CFO: Robin Sarlo 

cfo@franklintownship.com 

856-694-1234 extension 148 

 

Township Administrator: Matthew Finley 

administrator@franklintownship.com 

856-694-1234 extension 158 

 

Municipal Clerk: Barbara Freijomil 

clerk@franklintownship.com 

856-694-1234 extension 114 
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Borough of Glassboro 

 
Address: 1 South Main Street Glassboro, NJ 08028 

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-881-9230 

 

Mayor: John E. Wallace III 

jwallace@glassboro.org  

856-881-9230 extension 88157 

 

CFO: Karyn Paccione 

kpaccione@glassboro.org 

856-881-9230 extension 88255 

 

Assistant Finance Officer: Alexis Barton 

abarton@glassboro.org 

856-881-9230 extension 88142 

 

Director of Public Relations and Business Development: Megan Varrell 

mvarrell@glassboro.org 

856-881-9230 extension 88178  

 

Municipal Clerk: Karen Cosgrove 

kcosgrove@glassboro.org 

856-881-9230 extension 88144 

 

Deputy Clerk: Kathy McLeer 

kmcleer@glassboro.org 

856-881-9230 extension 88199 

 

Township Administrator: Edward Malandro 

emalandro@glassboro.org 

856-881-9230 extension 88157 
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Township of Greenwich 

 
Address: 420 Washington Street Gibbstown, NJ 08027 

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-423-1038 

 

Mayor: Vincent Giovannitti 

vgiovannitti@greenwichtwp.com 

856-423-1038 extension 208 

 

CFO: Bette Jo Piglicelli 

CFO@greenwichtwp.com 

856-423-1038 extension 207 

 

Township Administrator: Jeffrey Godfrey 

jgodfrey@greenwichtwp.com 

856-423-1038 extension 211 

 

Municipal Clerk: Holly Tropea 

htropea@greenwichtwp.com 

856-423-1038 extension 206 
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Township of Harrison 

 
Address: 114 Bridgeton Pike Mullica Hill, NJ 08062  

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-478-4111 

 

Mayor: Adam Wingate 

awingate@harrisontwp.us 

856-693-6808 

Deputy Mayor: Lawrence Moore 

lmoore@harrisontwp.us 

856-478-4111 extension 6139 

 

CFO: Shawn Glynn 

sglynn@harrisontwp.us 

856-478-4111 extension 6117 

 

Assistant Treasurer: Amanda Rao 

arao@harrisontwp.us 

856-478-4111 extension 6118 

 

Township Administrator: Dennis Chambers 

dchambers@harrisontwp.us 

856-223-1308 

 

Municipal Clerk: Julie Cundey 

jcundey@harrisontwp.us 

856-478-4111 extension 6110 

 

Deputy Municipal Clerk: Kathy Schools 

kschools@harrisontwp.us 

856-478-4111 extension 6136 
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Township of Logan 

 
Address: 125 Main Street PO Box 314 Bridgeport, NJ 08014 

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-467-3424 

 

Mayor: Frank Minor 

fminor@logan-twp.org 

856-467-3424 

Deputy Mayor: Bernadine Jackson 

bjackson@logan-twp.org 

856-467-3424 

 

CFO: Will Pine 

willpine@logan-twp.org 

856-467-3424 extension 9 

 

Township Administrator: n/s 

 

Municipal Clerk: Ashley Garozzo 

agarozzo@logan-twp.org 

856-467-3424 extension 6 

 

Deputy Clerk: Heather Williams 

hwilliams@logan-twp.org  

856-467-3424  
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Township of Mantua 

 
Address: 401 Main Street Mantua Township, NJ 08051  

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-468-1500 

 

Mayor: Robert Zimmerman 

rzimmerman@mantuatownship.com 

 

Deputy Mayor: John Legge 

jlegge@mantuatownship.com 

 

CFO: Karyn Paccione 

kpaccione@mantuatownship.com 

856-468-1500 extension 118 

 

Assistant Chief Financial Officer: Melissa Gildein 

mgildein@mantuatownship.com 

856-468-1500 extension 118 

 

Township Administrator: Jennica Bileci 

jbileci@mantuatownship.com 

856-468-1500 extension 120 

 

Municipal Clerk: Jennica Bileci 

jbileci@mantuatownship.com 

856-468-1500 extension 120 

Deputy Clerk: Pam LeVine 

plevine@mantuatownship.com 

856-468-1500 extension 113 

Board of Health Commission: Robert Bamford 

Call clerk’s office to contact Robert Bamford 

856-468-1500 
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Township of Monroe 

 
Address: 125 Virginia Avenue Williamstown, NJ 08094 

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-728-9800 

 

Mayor: Gregory A. Wolfe 

mayor@monroetownshipnj.org 

856-728-9800 extension 200 

 

CFO: Lorraine Boyer 

lboyer@monroetownshipnj.org 

856-728-9800 extension 253 

 

Township Administrator: Jim DeHart 

jdehart@monroetownshipnj.org 

856-728-9800 extension 204 

 

Municipal Clerk: Aileen Chiselko 

achiselko@monroetownshipnj.org 

856-728-9800 extension 217 

 

Chairperson/Acting Treasurer of the Monroe Township Municipal Alliance 

Commission: 

Sherrie Kennedy 

sheppie1034@yahoo.com   
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Borough of National Park 

 
Address: 7 S. Grove Ave. National Park, NJ 08063 

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-845-3891 

 

Mayor: Dennis Burke 

dennisburkenp@gmail.com 

 

CFO: Kim Kwasizur 

856-845-3891 

 

Township Administrator: Joy Gunn 

jgunn@nationalparknj.com 

856-845-3891 

 

Municipal Clerk: Joy Gunn 

jgunn@nationalparknj.com 

856-845-3891 
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Borough of Newfield 

 
Address: 18 Catawba Ave. Newfield, NJ 08344 

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-697-1100 

 

Mayor: Charles Grova 

mayor@newfieldboro.org 

856-697-1100 extension 30 

 

CFO: Robert Scharle 

scharler@comcast.net 

 

Township Administrator: Toni Van Camp 

tvancamp@newfieldboro.org 

856-697-1110 extension 10 

 

Borough Clerk/Administrator Assistant: Debra Hyder 

856-697-1100 extension 16 

 

Municipal Clerk: Toni Van Camp 

tvancamp@newfieldboro.org 

856-697-1110 extension 10 
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Borough of Paulsboro 

 
Address: 1211 Delaware St. Paulsboro, NJ 08066 

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-423-1500 

 

Mayor: John Giovannitti 

jgiovannitti@paulsboronj.org 

856-423-1500 

 

CFO: Colleen Emmons 

cemmons@paulsboronj.org 

856-423-1500 

 

Township Administrator: Vernon R. Marino 

vmarino@paulsboronj.org 

856-423-1500 

 

Municipal Clerk: Elsie Tedeski 

etedski@paulsboronj.org 

856-423-1500 

 

Court Administrator: Destiny Jiles 

Destiny.Jiles1@njcourts.gov 

856-423-1500 

 

Chief of Police: Gary Kille 

gkille@paulsboropd.com 

856-423-1101 
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Borough of Pitman 

 
Address: 110 South Broadway Pitman, NJ 08071 

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-589-3522 

 

Mayor: Michael L. Razze Jr. 

Michael.razze@pitman.org 

 

Council President: Vanessa James 

Vanessa.james@pitman.org 

 

CFO: Colette Bachich 

pitmancfo@pitman.org 

856-589-3522 

 

Deputy Treasurer/Finance Clerk: Alicia Krumenacker 

aliciak@pitman.org 

856-589-3522 

 

Township Administrator: Sandra McCafferty 

clerk@pitman.org  

856-589-3522 

 

Municipal Clerk: Sandra McCafferty 

clerk@pitman.org  

856-589-3522 
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Township of South Harrison 

 
Address: 664 Harrisonville Road Mullica Hill, NJ 08062 

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-769-3737 

 

Mayor: Joe Marino 

jmarino@southharrison-nj.org 

856-769-3737 

 

Deputy Mayor: Robert Diaz 

rjdiaz@southharrison-nj.org 

856-769-3737 

 

CFO: Vikki Holmstrom 

856-769-3737 extension 7803 

 

Assistant to the CFO/Treasurer: Sharon Wade 

856-769-3737 extension 7804 

 

Township Administrator: 

 

Municipal Clerk: Lindsey Kranz 

lkranz@southharrison-nj.org 

856-769-3737 extension 7801 

 

Deputy Clerk: Lawrence Moore 

deputyclerk@southharrison-nj.org 

856-769-3737 extension 7802 
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Borough of Swedesboro 

 
Address: 1500 Kings Highway Swedesboro, NJ 08085 

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-467-0202 extension 103 

 

Mayor: Thomas Fromm 

tfromm@swedesboro-nj.us 

856-467-0202 

 

CFO: Kelly Hannigan 

cfo@swedesboro-nj.us 

856-467-0202 

 

Township Administrator: n/a 

 

Municipal Clerk: Jena Dolbow 

jdolbow@swedesbror-nj.us 

856-467-0202 extension 1036 
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Township of Washington 

 
Address: 523 Egg Harbor Rd Sewell, NJ 08080 

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-589-0520 

 

Mayor: Anthony DellaPia 

MayorDellaPia@twp.washington.nj.us 

856-589-0520 extension 2290 

 

Mayor’s Aide: Charlynn Sowers 

csowers@twp.washington.nj.us 

856-589-0520 extension 2280 

 

CFO: Colette Bachich 

cbachich@twp.washington.nj.us 

856-589-0520 extension 2227 

 

Assistant Chief Financial Officer: James Walker 

jwalker@twp.washington.nj.us 

856-589-0520 extension 2288 

 

Township Administrator: Joseph Russo 

jrusso@twp.washington.nj.us 

856-589-0520 extension 2239 

 

Municipal Clerk: Christine Ciallella 

cciallella@twp.washington.nj.us 

856-589-0520 extension 2214 

 

Deputy Clerk: Barbara Moore 

bmoore@twp.washington.nj.us  

856-589-0520 extension 2213 
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Borough of Wenonah 

 
Address: 1 South West Avenue Wenonah, NJ 08090 

 

Phone number of municipalities:856-468-6713 

 

Mayor: Jessica S. Doheny  

jdoheny@boroughofwenonah.com 

cell # 856-308-9700 

 

CFO: Robert Scharle (very part time)  

scharler@comcast.net 

cell # 856-364-5991 

 

Township Administrator: Karen L. Sweeney 

ksweeney@boroughofwenonah.com 

856-468-6713 

 

Municipal Clerk: Karen L. Sweeney 

ksweeney@boroughofwenonah.com 

856-468-6713  
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Township of West Deptford 

 
Address: 400 Crown Point Road West Deptford, NJ 08086 

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-845-4004 

 

Mayor: James P. Mehaffey 

jmehaffey@westdeptford.com 

 

Deputy Mayor: Adam Reid 

areid@westdeptford.com 

856-845-4004 extension 130 

 

CFO: Michael Kwasizur 

mkwasizur@westdeptford.com 

856-845-4004 extension 101 

 

Township Administrator: Tyler Rost 

trost@westdeptford.com 

856-4004- extension 131 

 

Municipal Clerk: Lee Ann DeHart 

ldehart@westdeptford.com 

856-845-4004 extension 177 

 

Deputy Clerk: Jill Magill 

jmagill@westdeptford.com 

856-845-4004 extension 174 
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Borough of Westville 

 
Address: 165 Broadway Westville, NJ 08093-1148 

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-456-0030 

 

Mayor: Fritz H. Sims Jr. 

fsims@westville-nj.com  

 

CFO: Kate Carroll 

kcarroll@westville-nj.com 

856-456-2343 

 

 

Township Administrator: Ryan Giles 

rgiles@westville-nj.com 

856-456-0030 extension 111 

 

 

Municipal Clerk: Ryan Giles 

rgiles@westville-nj.com 

856-456-0030 option 5 

 

Deputy Borough Clerk: Kate Carroll 

kcarroll@westville-nj.com 

856-456-2343 

 

Emergency Management: Steve Cope 

scope@westville-nj.com 

609-221-8320 
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City of Woodbury 

 
Address: 33 Delaware Street Woodbury, NJ 08096 

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-845-1300 

 

Mayor: Kyle Miller 

kmiller@woodbury.nj.us 

856-845-1300 extension 52 

 

CFO: Robert Law 

rlaw@woodbury.nj.us 

856-845-1300 extension 129 

 

Assistant Municipal Finance Officer, Accounts Payable: Joy Dreyer 

jdreyer@woodbury.nj.us 

856-845-1300 extension 110 

 

Township Administrator: John Leech 

jleech@woodbury.nj.us 

856-845-1300 extension 132 

 

Deputy City Administrator: Bradley Pennypacker 

bpennypacker@woodbury.nj.us 

856-845-1300 extension 130 

 

Municipal Clerk: Cassidy Swanson 

cswanson@woodbury.nj.us 

856-845-1300 extension 146 

Deputy Clerk: Katia Nylander 

knylander@woodbury.nj.us 

856-845-1300 extension 125 
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Borough of Woodbury Heights 

 
Address: 500 Elm Ave. Woodbury Hts, NJ 08097 

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-848-2832 

 

Mayor: Matthew Cosenza 

mayor@bwhnj.com 

 

 

CFO: Vikki Holmstrom 

vikki@bwhnj.com 

856-848-2832 extension 14 

 

 

Township Administrator: n/a 

 

Municipal Clerk: Shannon Elton 

rmc@bwhnj.com 

856-848-2832 extension 10 

 

Account Clerk: Jolyn Gregoria 

jgregoria@bwhnj.com 

856-848-2832 extension 38 
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Township of Woolwich 

 
Address: 120 Village Green Drive Woolwich Township, NJ 08085 

 

Phone number of municipalities: 856-467-2666 

 

Mayor: Natalie Matthias 

nmatthias@woolwichtwp.org 

 

 

CFO: Lois Yarrington 

lyarrington@woolwichtwp.org 

 

Finance Assistant: Britni Beecken 

bbeecken@woolwichtwp.org 

 

 

Township Administrator: Jim Watson 

jwatson@woolwichtwp.org 

856-467-2666 extension 7114 

 

Municipal Clerk: Jessica Mignogna  

jmignogna@woolwichtwp.org 

856-467-2666 extension 7101 

 

Deputy Clerk: Mackenzie Moore 

mmoore@woolwichtwp.org 

856-467-2666 extension 7102 
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